

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7055/2024

Rajendra Kumar S/o Shri Phool Chand Verma,
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Naina Saraf
Ms. Garima Yadav

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

30/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh PF and notice(s) to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within a period of one week.

After doing the needful, issue notice to the respondent No.1 and 2, returnable within four weeks.

List this case after four weeks.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J